Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
Si52112-B3/B4
PCI-EXPRESS GEN 2 DUAL OUTPUT CLOCK GENERATOR
Features
Applications
Description
Si52112-B3/B4 is a high-performance, PCIe clock generator that can

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 13
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
5.  Ordering Guide
Figure 8. Ordering Information
Part Number Spread Option Package Type Temperature
Si52112-B3-GM2 No Spread 10-pin TDFN Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B3-GM2R No Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B3ZM21 No Spread 10-pin TDFN (UTAC only) Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B3ZM21R No Spread 10-pin TDFN (UTAC only) —
Tape and Reel
Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B3-GT No Spread 8-pin TSSOP Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B3-GTR No Spread 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B4-GM2 –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B4-GM2R –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B4ZM21 –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN (UTAC only) Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B4ZM21R –0.5% Spread 10-pin TDFN (UTAC only) —
Tape and Reel
Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B4-GT –0.5% Spread 8-pin TSSOP Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112-B4-GTR –0.5% Spread 8-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Extended, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112 Bx GM2R/GTR/ZM21R
Base part number
A: Product Revision A
x=3: non spread outputs
x=4: -0.5% spread outputs
Operating Temp Range:
G: -40 to +85 °C
M2 :10-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
ZM21: 10-TDFN Package, ROHS6, Pb-free,
-40 to +85 °C, Assembly in UTAC
T: 8-TSSOP Package, ROHS6, Pb-free
R: Tape & Reel
(blank) = Tubes
Si52112-B3/B4
14 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
6.  Package Outlines
6.1.  TDFN Package
Figure 9 illustrates the package details for the 10-pin TDFN. Table 9 lists the values for the dimensions shown in
the illustration.
Figure 9. 10-Pin TDFN Package Drawing
Si52112-B3/B4
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 15
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
Table 9. TDFN Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Min Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
A3 0.20 REF.
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
D 3.00 BSC.
D2 1.90 2.00 2.10
e 0.50 BSC
E 3.00 BSC
E2 1.40 1.50 1.60
L 0.25 0.30 0.35
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.10
eee 0.08
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise
noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020
specification for Small Body Components.
4. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-229.
Si52112-B3/B4
16 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • August 31, 2021
6.2.  TSSOP Package